BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY AGENCIES

OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

In the Matter of the Application of

CABLEVISION, INCORPORATED

ORDER NO. 43

for Approval of an Amendment to its Tariff.

ORDER

Cablevision, Incorporated, on January 5, 1976 filed with the Director of Regulatory Agencies a request for approval of certain amendments to its filed tariff. The amendments provide the terms and conditions for the leasing of cable channels for "pay" television purposes. Upon review and consideration of the said request, the Director of Regulatory Agencies hereby grants interim approval of the above-mentioned tariff, as amended. The tariff, as amended, shall remain in force until a proper study and review of all matters relating to the said rates and charges and a determination of the fairness of the said rates and charges, both to the public and to Cablevision, Incorporated, can be made by the Director of Regulatory Agencies and his staff.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, February 27, 1976.

Naune Minami

// Wayne Minami Director of Regulatory Agencies

Service of the foregoing Order No. 43 was made by certified mail of one (1) copy thereof to Applicant on this 1st day of March, 1976.